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**FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** 

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS 
BUREAU OF SERVICE EVALUATION <n 

·w 

APPLICATION FORM FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE 
PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE r =-.-

WITHIN THE STATE OF FtORIDA 
_, 

INSTRUCTIONS 

t This form ~B used aa an application for an original certificate t'> provide pay 
telephone service within the State of Florida. 

• Prtnt or tvPI all responses to each item requested in the application. If an item 
is not applicable, please explain. 

+ Use a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit within the allotted space. 

• Once completed, submit the original and two (2) cople3 of this form and a non­
refundable application fet of $100.00 to: 

~ . 
Florida Public Servlct Commi-.alon 
Division of Recorda and Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
TallahaNtt, Florida 32399-0850 
(850) 413-eno 

If you have questions about completing the form, contact: 

Florida Public S.rvlct Commission 
Division of Communication• 
Bureau of Service Evaluation 
2640 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
TallahataH, Florida 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6600 

OTH- -
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STATE OF FLORIDA • 
Conumssioners. 
J Ul iA L JCJIIN\UN, C IIAI RMAN 
J li YilY D IA\()111 

su .. ,..N r Cl ,..k._ 
JOI <iAKUA 

I Ll ON JACOIIS. J R. 

l lf\lSil,. Uf Rrcoau~ t. Ill , , ... ..,. , 

lilA,._ , A S U11 \11 

Uuu < 11•R 

(8~0)41 3-6770 

l)ublk ji;rrbict ~mmi~~lon 

John Halsted, President 
SW Florida Adio Communications, Inc. 
6700 Trail Boulevard 
Naples. Florida 341 08 

March 23. 1999 

Re: Docket No. 990370-TC 

Dear Mr. Halsted: 

This will acknowledge receipt of application for certificate to provide pay telephone 
service by SW Florida Adio Communications. Inc .. which was filed in this office on March 
22, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members 
will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted. it does not affect a substantially interP.sted person's right to an admintstrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Offict: of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 
or FAX (850) 41~079. 

Please make notes as well that Commission f<ule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., reqwes 
cert1ficatEK1 companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, 
address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you 
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAt'tTALCtR<."U. Orner: CtNTr.R ·1~0 SIIUMAitD OAK Bou tH'AIW • TAtl.AIIAS.'>t: r, FLJ2J99-08~o 
I\ a Affirmotlvr ActiCNII't:qwal Oppon••lt)' f..t~~t*)'tr letrrHI £-•all C'ONTAC'I~ I~'-'IIA lt:.H . I I!> 



1 . Name of company or name of individual (not fictitious name or d/b/a): 

J~). htP'Ift{ & 1
/ 6~tW /~Cf;!il~V S, /c-'C. 

2. Name under which applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): 

5 w. ~M &r, eN&-w~A'~ , -4 
3. Offlclal mailing address: 

StrMt Q?'JdtJ /?;fr914 !fy'J 

P.O. Box:--------------------__ _ 
c1ty: Al&ota 
Stat.: /2 

4. Florida address: 

P.O. Box: _________ .._...._.._.._...._...._.._.._.._.._.. __ .._...._.._ 

City: -~.10i.IU~.£-.:::?U3::;.:"S':::...-______________ _ 

State: _...;..N_"-________ ZJp: ..So/cl tT 

5. Structure of organization: 

( ) Individual 

;<l Corporation 

( ) General Partnership 

( ) Limited Partnership 

( )O~er.-_.._.. ____ .._...._...._.. ____________________ __ 

6. If Incorporated In Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Flonda. 

Florida S.CNtary of State . /) cc 
Corporat. ReglatraUon Number: y Lit2!JOOQJ?<;Jo;). 

r ora ••ctCMU·S2 C02/ttl 
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/. tf u.lng flctitloua name dlb/a (doing bualn ... u), provide proof of compliance 
with the fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, Flork!a Statutes) to operate in 
Florida: 

Florida FlctitJoua Name 
Reg~U.tionNumber. ______________________________ ___ 

/ F.E ' Number (tf applicable): _______________________ _ 

Y, If Individual, provide: 

Name: ______________________________________________ _ 

Title: ______________________________________________ __ 

Add~=-----------------------------------------------

Clty/StataiZJp: ---------------------

Telephone No.: _________________ .Fax No.: ------------·-----

lntamet E-Mail Addrna: ---------------------------------

lntemet Website Addreu: -------------------------------

tf partnerahlp. provide name, title ar.d address of all partners and a copy of the 
partnership agreement 

a. Name: ______________________________________ _ 

TIUe: ______________________________________________ _ 

Add,...: ____________________________________ ___ 

C~/~p: ______________________________ __ 

Telephone No.: _____________ Fax No.: -----------

Internet E-Mail Addreu: -------------------

lntemet WebaJte Addreaa:. ________________________ _ 

rors FIC/CNU-l2 (02/19) 
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~ Partnership (conUnued) 

b. Name:------------------ - -
ntte: ------------------------ ----
Add~: _______________________ __ 

City/StaiiiiZJp: -----------------

Telephone No.: __________ Fax No.:---- - - - -

Internet E-Mail Addresa: ------ --------­

Internet Wab81ta Addre .. : ----------------

11. Who will serve ae liaison to the Commission with regard to the following? 

a. The appllcaUon: 

Name: ::SO&V MLS7£7) 

nu.: he-/ ,t&r 
Addrwa: e(e& /<a GR ~ D 
Clty/StateiZJp: ~..r,. ~ ..>1--'/C? y 
Telephone No.(1'ii5if -&?et? Fax No.: (,9@5J...? - /f(t! ... i~ 
lntametE-MaJIAddreu: .. iJtl/iRs-cfP ~0 0~ .c(f-r­

lntemet Website Addreu: ------------- ----

b. Official Point of Contact for ongoing company operations including 
complaints and Inquiries: 

Name:~ 

::..., ~.rA C'(!P #-5'" 

Clty/StateiZJp: AfA&4 U ;5f7t?"? 
Telephone Ho.:{#AO{f~W Fax No.: (?fZJ s.P..:r ·A-?f 

Internet E-Mail Addreu: fo/-~,e.r&J .4-..-P/A't:JA/f. ft/~r 
lnbtmet Webalbt Addi'M8: ------------------

r oca •ac/CHU·J2 (02/tt) 
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. . 

12. Indicate if applicant or any subsidiary, partner, officers. directors, or any 
stockholder haa been previously adjudged bankrupt, mentally Incompetent, or 
found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actlons may result 
from pending proceedings. 

If ao, provide explanation: __ ...... t4..,.fd~~-------------

13. Has the applicant or any subsidiary, partner, officer, director. or any stockholder 
ever been granted or denied a pay telephone certlftCSte in the State of Florida? 
(This include. active and canceled pay telephone certificates.) If yes . provtde 
explanation and flat the certificate holder and certificate number. 

14. Is the applicant or any subsidiary, partner, officer, director, or any stockholder a 
subsidiary, partner, or otftoer in any other Florida certificated pay telephone 
company? If yu, give name of company and relationship. If no longer 
associated with compa"':tlve reason why not. 

I 

roca •aciCHU-JJ (02/ttl 
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15. List other states In which the applicant: 

•• Ia currently prov;z;v telephone service . 

' 

b. Has applications pending to be certlfied as a pay telephone provider. 

tbKc 
I 

c. Has been denied authority to operate aa a pay telephone prov1der. Explain 
circumstances. 

tkt: I 

d. Has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications 
statutes, rules, or orders. Explain drcumstances. 

dn.c • 

16. Please chack (.1) the services that will be provided: 

(lkAL 
(~G DISTANCE 

~~INGC.ARO 
( t("<;RE15fr CARD / ) . 
(tfQTHER (Describe) W6"c--TV,,Y /fff"J ~,1(/c.C 

r o r. r ec/CNU-l2 102/ ttl 
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17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Proposed number of pay teleph~nstruments the applicant plana to 
instaiVoperate In the first year: ---+2?&.~"'------

How does the applicant intend to service and maintain each payphone? Check 
(.1) au that apply. 

(~SONALLY 
( JfFULL-TIME TECHNICIAN 
( ) ~T-TIME TECHNICIAN 
( ~ERVICEIREPAIRIMAINTENANCE CONTRACT 
( ) OTHER (Describe)----------------

Will each of the inatalled pay telephones provide access to all locally available 
lon~ distance carriara via 10XXX+O, 10XXXX+O, 101XXXX+O, 950, and toll free 
(e.g. 800, an. and 888)? See Rule 25-24.515(10), Florida Administrative Code 

<~·· ( ) No Expl1ln: ---------------

Will each of the Installed pay telephones conform to subsections 4.28.8.4 and 
4.29 of the American NaUonal Standard (CABO/ANSI A 117 .1-1992), Accessible 
and Usable Buildin_ga and Facilities, approved December 15. 1992 by the 
American National Standards Institute, Inc.? See Rule 25-24.515( 18). Florida 
Adminis~a Code. 

( Yea 
( No Explain:----------------

ror. t1C/CMU•J2 C02/ttl 
Paqe 7 ot 10 ~ced ~ eo..leeloo ~· ~. ~S-2& . 510 6 ~S-~& . Sll 



**APPLICANT FEE/TAX STATEMENr'* 

1. REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies 
must pay a regulatory assessment fee in the amount of 0.15 etf one otrctnt of 
the gross operating revenue derived from intrastate business. Regardless of the 
gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee of $50 
is raquired. 

2. GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: I understand that all telephone companies must pay 
a gross receipts tax of two tnd ont=htlf ptrctnt on all Intra- and interstate 
business. 

3. SALES TAX: I understand the a ttyen otrctnt sales tax must be paid on intra­
and interstate revenues. 

4. APPLICATION FEE: I understand that a non-refundable application fee of 
$100.00 mvst be submitted with the application. 

UTILITY OFFICIAL; 

-:raiN !luszCb 
Prtnt Name 

ftrr;~Rjvr 
TltJe 

ff$) rfY I Qf't' 
Telephone No. 

Address: 04 t/1 

.Mt/J.Vl; 

r ora PIC/CHU-32 (02/ttl 

Fax No. 

a« C}e 
/L I ')""tf(/d 2 
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*'*ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

By my algnaturw below, I, the underwlgned owner/officer, have read 
the foregoing and declaN that, to the beat of my knowledge and belief, the 
Information t. true and correct I atteat that I have the authority to sign on 
behalf of my company and agrH to comply, now and In the future, with all 
appUcable Commlulon rut .. and orderw. 

I will comply with all current and future Commlulon requirements 
regarding pay blephone aervlce. I underwtand that I am required to pay a 
regulatory a ... ument fH (minimum of $50.00 per calendar year), file an 
annual pay telephone urvice report. pay applicable uSn tax. and pay grosa 
recelpte tax. Furthennore, I agree to kHp the Commlaalon advlaed of any 
changaa In the names and addresses listed In the application within 10 days 
of the change. 

Furthe!, I am aware that, purwuant to Chapter 837.08, Florida Statutes, 
"Whoever knowingly makea a falae atatement In wrttJng with the Intent to 
mislead a public aervant In the performance of hla official duty shall be 
guilty of a misdemeanor of the aecond degree, punlahable aa provided In s. 
775.082 and •. n5.083." 

UTILITY OFFICIAL: 

'Ji'II!J lhJ.fl£1> 
Prtnt~ 

. )/JU/(T 
TltJe' Date 

Telephone No. Fax No. 

Addreaa: dk#t k rAe :PZ:~ 

ro~ •act CHD- )2 C02/tt) 
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**APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

Applicant: ----l->..::..~.a"~~W.¥-_ .... ~~c.:fS~W~D _________ _ 

I •cknowl«<ge receipt •nd und.,.t•ndllrg of the Florid• Public S.rvlce 
Comml••lon'• RuM• •nd "-qulrwnent• ,.,•tlng to my provl on of P•y Telephone 
Service. 

Title 
1 

Date 

&'f0 rf.:?-&ltY~ 
Tei8Phone No. Fax No. 

Addreaa: 

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND 
RETURNED AS PART OF THE APPUCA TION BEFORE THE 
CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL 
RESULT IN A DELAY OF THF. CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED. 

ror. P~/CMU-32 (02/ttl 
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IJrportmrnt uf &tutr 

I certify from the records of this office that SW FLORIDA AUDIO 
COMMUNICATION, INC. Is a corporation organized under the laws of the State 
of Florida, flied on March 22, 1999. 

The dvcument number of this corporation Is P99000027562. 

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees and penalties due this office 
through Decembor 31, 1999, and its status is active. 

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution. 

C112l077 ( I 99) 

Given under my hand and the 
Great Seal of the State or Florida 

at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this tho 
Twenty-fifth day of March, 1999 

x~ya~ 
imll tl1 ,·ri 11 , . ,lH 11 r ri ~ 
~~·n l'lllll! ,,f ~ln lo· 



lltpartmrnt of &tntr 

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of lncorporatiO•• of 
SW FLORIDA AUDIO COMMUNICATION, INC., a Florida corporation, filed on 
March 22, 1999, as shown by the records of this office. 

The document number of this corporation Is P990000?.7562. 

CR2E022 11 991 

Given under my hand and the 
Great Seal of the State of Florida 

at Tallahassee. the Capitol, thl:; the 
Twenty-fifth day of March. 1999 

x~~arros 
1lA ll tl1 ,. 1-i 1 u• ;Irl~~r r i u 
~~·r rl'l;u l! ,,( ~III I I' 



: ·. ARTICL~ OF INC.ORA TION 
TM undentgnaf lltCOI'pOI"aJor, f01' tlw purpou of fonmng a corporanon unJ'!r th~ Flonda BustnesJ Corporation Act. her~by odopu 1~ followmg Arndes of lncorporaJton. 
ARTICLE I NAME 
The name of the corporation sball be: · . c-.{,J FLoe1Ail At~'bio ~~~u,;,c"J",,~,J.J.K. · 

ARTICLE D PRINCilAL OlliCI The principal __E!ace ofbusin~ and mailing address of this corpor.10on shall be: t;1fJ07t'I•JL 1:JLIIJ) 
t·.lAfLES

1 rt ;'{to8 

MTICLE m SIIAUS 

,. 

The nwnber of shares of stoclc that this corporation is authOOz.cd to hnve outstanding Ill any cne lime ts: j(_lQ 

ARTICLE IV INlTWc UGISTJR.ED A OINT AND STRIET ADDRESS 
The name and Florida street address ot the initial registered agent are: <'-te,JEJJ c. f/~ I 'Jfe ll 

.... 67M -nt~,l 8t..vb 
~oJttr t-€s FL 'J'iJo~ ARTICLE V 

1 
INCORPORATOR The aame and addrm of the iDcorporalOr to these Articles of Incorporation are: '9-ctte,.; C. j/,41-!-fE'O 

{o/t>O fPf11/. '81.-l/b 

m~~L~3~;"J ~- 1/JI/9~ 

(An additionnJ article must be added if an effective daLe is requested.) 

Havvrg ~Uf fltJJ'Mdas tYgutved apnt and to accr,tr J~ offi"'"Ufor tM abq-., sUIInicorporallon a1 th# ploc' deJtgnoJ~ UJthu 
cmificaJt, I Mn.by occtpt tl. appointment a;r fYJISitnd agmt and OfifY' to OCJ In tlru capocuy. I forthn- agrn to comply wuh the 

provisions of oJJ srarw~ tYIOI'tnz to tJw P"''P"' and ~til f'Dformanct of my dttrfn. and I am famlllor "uh anti occcpt the 
obligoJions of my Ilion as rqUt 





~:=:~:~~:~:_:=~~=:::Jil_~~~~~~~---'2'00pm 
t 

From: Linda Williams 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: fwd: 990370 

===NOTE===============4/07/99c=5:15pm== 
CC: Kay Flynn 

Hi Paula. We received more copies of 
the PATS application for the abov~ 
docket. Do you have any idea why? 
There was no letter with it. 

Fwd=by:=Paula=Isler•a•4/08/99••8:54am== 
Fwd to: Linea Williams, Toni ~cCoy 

Toni. th~s is your case. Will you 
please r~spond to Linda? Thanks. 

Fwd=by :=Toni=HcCoy•aam4/08/99••9 :12am== 
Fwd to: Linda Williams, Paula Isler 

Sorry, I told them to reference me and 
their docket number in a cover letter. 
The application was an old version , 

not signed and had several incomplete 
questions . They also did not include 
the corporate status information. I 
sent them another current application 
version to complete and return. 

Keep the original for the docket file 
and just send me a copy. 

Thank you. 

Fwd=by:=Linda~William=4/08/99•10:5lam== 
Fwd to: Toni McCoy 

We 're going ro need to document no it 
and call it an correct~d or updated 
application ok. 

Fwd=by: =Toni=McCoy====4/08/99=10:58am== 
Fwd to: Linda Williams 

I didn't realize that. I have been 
doing it alot since folks have been 
se~ding ~n old versions of PATS 
applications instead of the current 
2/99 v~rsion. It usually just comes 
directly to me and I havj been just 
sending 1t down to RAR for the docket 
file and mentioning it in the Memo's if 
a CASR name change is needed as well. 

The document number won 't affect the 
docket number itself will it? You will 
just now consider the newer application 

Page: 1 
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Printed · Linda Williams e 4/08/99 
a Revised ~lication. 

# 
Let me know how I should be registering 
the revised applications with RAR when 
I get the in the future. A memo? 

Thank you. 

Fwd:by::Linda=William======:=========== 
Fwd to: Toni McCoy 

I believe you are doing them right when 
they come to you. If they're filed 
with us we will document them and call 
them revised or updated, whatever the 
utility says. I am going to date stamp 
this email and put in the file along 
with application since they didn't file 
a cover letter with it. 

But. yes keep doing what you ' re doing 
when they come in to you. 
Thanks. 

Page: 2 

12:00pm 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JULIA l.. JOHNSON. CHAIRMAN 
J. TI,RJlY Or::ASON 
SUSAN F . CLARK 

Jew GARCIA 

E. LF.ON JACORS, JR 

OIVISIO." OF Rl COlllb 81. Rti'Ott"-"0 

BU.NCA S. BAY6 

DIRECTOR 
(850) 413.0770 

t}ublit 6trtJict ~ommmsion 

John Halsted, President 
SW Florida Adio Communications, Inc. 
6700 Trail Boulevard 
Naples. Florida 34108 

March 23, 1999 

Re: Docket No. 990370-TC 

Dear Mr. Halsted: 

This will acknowtedge receipt of application for certificate to provide pay telephone 
service by SW Florida Adlo Communications. Inc .. which was filed In this office on March 
22, 1999 ar.d a.ssigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members 
will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 
or FAX (850) 413-6079. 

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires 
certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name. telephone, 
address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission. you 
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
FICJrida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL C IRCLE OmC£ CI:Nn:R •1540 SHUMAIU> OAK B<JIII .[VAI!.O • TAIJ.AIIAS.\H~ FL 32399-41850 
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